Products and Ordering Codes
QT5 Gluhfw Rq0Olqh Vwduwhu
Duwlfoh Edvlf Ghvfulswlrq Pdqxidfwxuhuv Frgh Rughulqj Frgh
Contactor starter NC-12 5.5kW 230VAC 493576 NQ215P12230
QS5 Sxvkexwwrqv
Duwlfoh Edvlf Ghvfulswlrq Pdqxidfwxuhuv Frgh Rughulqj Frgh Surgxfw lq hVwruh
Push button, 22 mm, 1 NO, metal, black NP2-BA21 NP2BA21 EX\ QRZ
Push button, 22 mm, 1 NO, metal, green 573956 NP2BA31 EX\ QRZ
Push button, 22 mm, 1 NO, metal, red NP2-BA41 NP2BA41 EX\ QRZ
Contact 1NO NP2-BE101 NP2BE101 EX\ QRZ
Contact 1NC 576842 NP2BE102 EX\ QRZ
Rotary switch, metal, 2-pos, 1NO, black NP2-BJ21 NP2BJ21 EX\ QRZ
Rotary switch 1NO, 1NC NP2BJ25 NP2BJ25 EX\ QRZ
Rotary switch, metal, 3-pos, 1NO NP2-BJ33 NP2BJ33 EX\ QRZ
Emergency stop button, 1NC, red NP2-BS542 NP2BS542 EX\ QRZ
Marker frame NP2-BZ31 NP2BZ31 EX\ QRZ
QG49 Oljkwv2Ex}}huv
Duwlfoh Edvlf Ghvfulswlrq Pdqxidfwxuhuv Frgh Rughulqj Frgh Surgxfw lq hVwruh
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 24V, AC/DC, blue ND1622DS224VB ND1622DS224VB EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 24V, AC/DC, green 592940 ND1622DS224VG EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 24V, AC/DC, red ND16-22DS24V RED ND1622DS224VR EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 24V, AC/DC, white ND16-22DS24V WHITE ND1622DS224VW EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 24V, AC/DC, yellow ND16-22DS24V YELLOW ND1622DS224VY EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 110V, AC, yellow ND1622DS4110V GREEN ND1622DS4110VG EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 230V, AC, green 593071 ND1622DS4230VG EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 230V, AC, red ND16-22DS4 230V RED ND1622DS4230VR EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 230V, AC, white 593085 ND1622DS4230VW EX\ QRZ
Indicator light LED, for 22mm hole, 230V, AC, yellow ND16-22DS4 230V YELLOW ND1622DS4230VY EX\ QRZ
EK399L Fxuuhqw wudqviruphuv
Duwlfoh Edvlf Ghvfulswlrq Pdqxidfwxuhuv Frgh Rughulqj Frgh Surgxfw lq hVwruh
Current transformer 1000/5, 80mm, cl0,5 824208 BH066I100058005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 100/5, 40mm, cl0,5 256456 BH066I10054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 100/5,  Ø30 cl.0.2S 256455 BH066IB10053002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 150/5, Ø40 cl.0.2S 256457 BH066I15054002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 150/5, 40mm, cl0,5 255277 BH066I15054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 200/5,  Ø40 cl.0.2S 256458 BH066I20054002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 200/5, 40mm, cl0,5 255278 BH066I20054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 250/5,  Ø40 cl.0.2S 256459 BH066I25054002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 250/5, 40mm, cl0,5 255279 BH066I25054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 300/5,  Ø40 cl.0.2S 256460 BH066I30054002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 300/5,  Ø40 cl.0.5 255280 BH066I30054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 400/5,  Ø40 cl.0.2S 256461 BH066I40054002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 400/5, 40mm, cl0,5 255281 BH066I40054005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 500/5,  Ø50 cl.0.2S 256462 BH066I50055002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 500/5, 50mm, cl0,5 255289 BH066I50055005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 600/5,  Ø60 cl.0.2S 256463 BH066I60056002S EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 600/5, 60mm, cl0,5 255300 BH066I60056005 EX\ QRZ
Current transformer 800/5,  Ø60 cl.0.2S 256464 BH066I80056002S EX\ QRZ
P-010
IP Codes. Formulas. KVA to Amperes
IP Codes. Formulas. KVA to Amperes
Definition of Degrees of
Protection to IEC 144
IP
PROTECTION AGAINST SOLID OBJECTS
PROTECTION AGAINST LIQUIDS
Useful Formulas
KVA TO AMPERES (415V 3PH)
0 No Protection
1 Protection against solid objects up to 50 mm
e.g. accidental touch by hands
2 Protection against solid objects up to 12 mm
e.g. fingers
3 Protection against solid objects up to 2.5 mm
e.g. tools and wires
4 Protection against solid objects over 1 mm
e.g. tools and small wires
5 Protection against dust (no harmful deposit)
6 Totally protected against dust
0 No Protection
1 Protected against vertically falling drops
of water e.g. condensation
2 Protected against direct sprays of water up 15°
from the vertical
3 Protected against sprays to 60° from the vertical
4 Protected against water sprayed from all
direction
5 Protected against low pressure jets of water
from all directions
6 Protected against conditions on ship decks
7 Protected against immersion in water
8 Protected against long periods of
immersion under pressure
KVA A KVA A
45 63 453 630
58 80 575 800
72 100 719 1000
90 125 899 1250
115 160 1150 1600
144 200 1438 2000
180 250 1797 2500
226 315 2264 3150
288 400 2875 4000
359 500
P-001